

Sponsor: Senator Ford Resolution Authorizing Student Government Association Participation and Co-sponsorship of ISU Veteran's Day Ceremony WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, ISU has a long history of producing, supporting, and educating our veterans, and there are currently close to 500 students attending ISU who are veterans; WHEREAS, the Veteran's Day ceremony will be take place on November 11th at 12pm, and ISU Reserve Officer Training Course is the primary organizer of the ceremony; WHEREAS, ROTC is arranging for a member from each branch of service to read a recent medal citation; WHEREAS, during the ceremony, the ISU Veteran's Garden will be dedicated with the installation of a bronze plaque; WHEREAS, an increase in student turnout for the ceremony would be of benefit to the students and the veteran's being honored; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Government will assist ISU ROTC and Veteran's Services by increasing student awareness about the ceremony through advertising; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that SGA will prepare flyers, handouts, and a Facebook event page for the ceremony in order to help advertise the ceremony; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the presence of Student Government Association members at the ceremony is highly recommended. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 19th day of October, 2011. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Zach Owens, Student Body President Andrew Larson, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Erin Collins, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: 18Y 0A 0N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP